Reliable since 1965...
Mini Contactor, Control Relays & OLR
Mini Contactors and Control Relays (CA15 & CR15)
BCHMini Contactors (CA15) and Control Relays (CR15)are compact family of
control devices for switching motors and other logic control circuits.Common
accessories enable the devices to be customized for each applica�on. For
motor overload protec�on, Overload Relays can be directly mounted to Mini
Contactors.

MR15AF04
MR15AF31
MR15AF13
08
Add On Auxiliary Contacts
Surge Suppressors
Our front mounted Mechanical interlock is for reversing Contactors. The interlock prevents the forward and reverse contactors
from being actuated at the same �me. Auxiliary contact modules, surge suppressors and timers can be used in conjunc�on with
the mechanical interlock.
Front mounted surge suppressors protect sensi�ve electronic components from damaging line voltage spikes. The
modules install without the use of tools, and can be used in conjunc�onwith allother accessories.
Mechanical Interlock
Code Description
M15AMIL Front Mounted Mechanical Interlock
Code Voltage Range Type
M15ASSR024 12 ~ 24V 50/60Hz
M15ASSR048 24 ~ 48V 50/60Hz
M15ASSR127 50 ~ 127V 50/60Hz
130 ~ 250V 50/60Hz RCM15ASSR250
M15ASSR380 275 ~ 380V 50/60Hz
M15ASSR510 400 ~ 510V 50/60Hz
M15ASSV048 12 ~ 48VAC/12 ~ 60VDC
M15ASSV127 50 ~ 127VAC/60 ~ 180VDC Varistor
M15ASSV250 130 ~ 250VAC/180 ~ 300VDC
M15ASSV380 277 ~ 380VAC/380 ~ 510VDC
M15ASSV510 400 ~ 510VAC
M15ASSD600 12 ~ 600VDC Diode
Mechanical interlock
09
Mini ContactorsOrdering Code
I -
CA15-Mini Contactor
II -Current Rating AC3
III - Poles
CA15 07 P
007 - 7A
009 - 9A
012 - 12A
016 - 16A
P = Main Poles
VIII - Frequency
F - 50Hz
Blank - DC
A -AC voltage coil
D- DC voltage coil
VII - Coil Voltage
30 10 A 2 30 F
AC DC
Code Voltage Code Voltage
024 24 012 12
048 48 024 24
110 110 110 110
120 120 125 125
230 230 250 250
240 240
400 400
480 480
600 600
I - Type
CR15 - Mini control relay
II - Model
CR15 16 P 00 40 A 230 F
16 - Model
III - Poles
P poles
IV - Main Poles
00 - No main poles
V - Auxiliary Pole Configuration
VIII - Frequency
Ordering Informations
I II III IV V VIII
BCH Series Model P
Main Pole
Configura�on
A - AC Voltage Coil
D - DC Voltage Coil
VII - Coil Voltage
AC DC
Code Voltage Code Voltage
024 24 012 12
048 48 024 24
110 110 110 110
120 120 125 125
230 230 250 250
240 240
400 400
480 480
600 600
Control Relay
Ordering Informations
I V
Built in Auxiliary
pole Contacts
VI - Coil type
VI - Coil Type
22 - 2 Normally O pen & 2 Normally Closed
13 - 1 Normally O pen &   Normally  Closed
31 - 3 Normally O pen &   Normally  Closed
40 - 4 Normally O pen
04 - 4 Normally Closed
BCH
Series AC3
Ra�ng
Current
BCH Series
10
415 415
V - Built in Auxiliary pole Contacts
10 - Normally open
01 - Normally closed
IV - Main Pole Configuration
30 - 3 Normally Open
415 415
F - 50Hz
Blank - DC
MA15 FA 40
I -
MA15 - Mini Contactor
MR15- Mini control relay
II - Accessories
AF - Front Mounted Accessories
III - Configuration
Ordering Informa�ons
I
Mechanical Interlock
II - InterlockM15AMILI - Contactor
15 - Mini Contactor
Ordering Informa�ons
I II
Type Interlock
MIL - Mechanical Interlock
Ordering Code - Accessories
Auxiliary Contact
MC
BCH Series
BCH Series
11
Ordering Informa�ons
I II III IV
Model Voltage Type Voltage Range
I -
MC - Mini Contactor
SSR - Resistor Capacitor type
- Varistortype
- Diode type
- Model Type
MC15 SSRA 127
IV - Voltage Range
SSV TYPE
048 - 12 ~ 48VAC / 12 - 60VDCV
127 - 50 ~ 127VAC / 60 - 180VDC
275 - 130 ~ 275VAC / 180 - 300VDC
380 - 277 ~ 380VAC / 300 - 510VDC
510 - 400 ~ 510VAC
SSD TYPE
600 - 12 ~ 600VDC
Mini Contactor surge Suppressor
SSR TYPE
024 - 12 ~ 24V 50/60Hz
048 - 24 ~ 48V 50/60Hz
127 - 48 ~ 127V 50/60Hz
250 - 127 ~ 250V 50/60Hz
380 - 250 ~ 380V 50/60Hz
510 - 380 ~ 510V 50/60Hz
SSV
SSD
A - AC Voltage
III
- Voltage TypeII
BCH Series
BCH Series
12
45.00mm
119.32mm
2T1 4T2 6T3 A2-
1L1 3L2 5L3 A1+
19mm 18mm
25.55mm 25.55mm
5.43mm
3.43mm 3.43mm
4.43mm
58mm
82mm
Electronic
Timer
2T1 4T2  6T3 A2-
1L1  3L2  5L3 A1+
9.00mm
45.00mm
66.65mm
5.83mm
52.15mm
1L1    3L2 5L3 A1+
2T1    4T2 6T3 A2-
45mm
58mm

Relays for use with CA15SeriesMini Contactors.
BR series Overload Relays include integral connection to auxiliary and coil termina�ons for ease of wiring during installa�onwhen
installedonCA15 Series Mini Contactors.
TripClass 10 for reliableandaccurateprotec�onagainstoverloadconditions.
Single phasesensitivity to protect motorsagainstdamaging phase loss conditions.
Directmountingto all contactors, Series CA15 Mini Contactors. IP20 guarded terminalsprevent accidentalcontact with liveparts.
Combina�on head terminal screws allow the use of straight, phillips or posidrivescrewdrivers. Stop bu�on for convenient and
economicalcontrol circuitwiring.
Ambienttemperaturecompensa�on ensuresreliable motor protec�onevenin high temperatureenvironments.
Overload Relay Type
Code Description
MC15BR Bimetallic Overload Relay
Overload Relay Cat Code and Current Adjustment Range
Code Current Adjustment Range
MC15BRL40 0.28 ~ 0.4
MC15BRL63 0.4 ~ 0.63
MC15BRL80 0.56 ~ 0.8
MC15BRM12 0.8 ~ 1.2
MC15BRM18 1.2 ~ 1.8
MC15BRM28 1.8 ~ 2.8
MC15BRM40 2.8 ~ 4.0
MC15BRM63 4.0 ~ 6.3
MC15BRM80 5.6 ~ 8.0
MC15BRH10 7.0 ~ 10.0
MC15BRH12 8.0 ~ 12.5
MC15BRH15 10 ~ 15
MC15BRH17 11 ~ 17
Bimetallic Overload Relays
14
*Varies by current se�ngs range of overload relay
ELECTRICAL GENERAL Units